Ionic conductivity in solid solutions of PbF2 and YF3
S.J. Patwea, P. Balayab, P.S. Goyalb, A.K. Tyagia,*
aApplied Chemistry Division, Bhabha Atomic Research Centre Mumbai – 400 085, India
bInter University Consortium for DAE Facilities, Mumbai Centre, Bhabha Atomic Research Centre
Mumbai – 400 085, India
(Refereed)
Received 26 January 2001; accepted 11 March 2001
Abstract

(0.0# x # 0.222) is thus calculated from their true resistance extracted from the impedance
plot. Fig. 1 presents the impedance plots for the solid solutions at 25oC. Fig. 2 shows the dc
conductivity as a function of temperature, in the form of logsdcT vs 1000/T. It may be
noticed from the Fig. 2 that at lower temperature, the ionic conductivity decreases consid-
erably at low concentration of the Y31 ions and increases gradually beyond; 4.5 mol % of
Y31 content. As we increase the temperature the difference in conductivity with yttrium
content decreases. The conductivity data for all the samples are fitted to the Arrhenius
equation:
sdc 5 ~so/T!*exp~2Es/kT!
† VCH Periodic Table of Elements, Compiled by Fluck and Hermann.
Table 1
Lattice parameter of various compositions
x Composition a (Å)
(Pb12x YxF21x)
x 5 0.000 PbF2 5.940 (1)
x 5 0.007 Pb0.993 Y0.007F2.007 5.936 (1)
x 5 0.029 Pb0.971 Y0.029F2.029 5.926 (1)
x 5 0.044 Pb0.956 Y0.044F2.044 5.919 (1)
x 5 0.100 Pb0.900 Y0.100F2.100 5.904 (1)
x 5 0.154 Pb0.846 Y0.154F2.154 5.871 (1)
x 5 0.222 Pb0.778 Y0.222F2.222 5.842 (1)
1745S.J. Patwe et al / Materials Research Bulletin 36 (2001) 1743–1749
where, Es is the activation energy for the dc conduction. The values of Es for the above
samples as a function of composition are plotted in Fig. 3. The activation energy for the solid
solution Pb0.993Y0.007F2.007is comparable to a value of 0.50 eV [1] reported forb-PbF2. The